43
GTD21088L SERIES-20W
0-20 Watts, DC/DC Desktop Switchmode Power Supply,
Single Output Family 11-16 VDC Input, ITE, Class II
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 224)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 189)
ISO 9001:2000
REGISTERED

WEIGHT:
165 g
MODEL NUMBER CODE:
GT-2: INTERNAL CODE; D: ITE MODELDC INPUT
1088: FAMILY ENCLOSURE DESIGNATION;
L(M,H): I/P VOLTAGE (NOM.): L:12V(10~15VDC);
M:24V(18~36VDC); H:48V(36~72VDC)
0803 TO 2010: O/P POWER/VOLTAGE
NOTES:
1. -: ITE MODEL OR (M): MEDICAL MODEL
2. EACH OUTPUT CURRENT CAN VARY WITHIN ITS
DESIGNATION RANGE., AS LONG AS THE OUTPUT POWER
IS NOT EXCEEDED.
3. SINGLE OUTPUT UNITS ARE AVAILABLE FROM 3.3V UP TO
48V IN 0.1V INCREMENTS.
4. X.X.: OPTIONAL FOR SPECIFYING OUTPUT VOLTAGE
DEVIATION FROM STANDARD MODEL: SUBTRACTING
X.X. VOLTS FROM STANDARD OUTPUT VOLTAGE.
GTD21088L-0803-T2 + 3.30 0 - 2.50 0 - 9
GTD21088L-1105-T2 + 5.0 0 - 2.20 0 - 11
GTD21088L-1505-T2 + 5.0 0 - 3.0 0 - 15
GTD21088L-1806-T2 + 6.0 0 - 3.0 0 - 18
GTD21088L-1207-T2 + 7.50 0 - 1.50 0 - 12
GTD21088L-1907-T2 + 7.50 0 - 2.50 0 - 19
GTD21088L-2309-T2 + 9.0 0 - 2.50 0 - 23
GTD21088L-2010-T2 + 10.0 0 - 2.0 0 - 20
OUTPUT VOLTAGE / CURRENT:
CLASS II MODELS, DOUBLE INSULATED, T2
MODEL
NUMBER
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
(VDC)
OUTPUT
CURRENT
(A)
RATED
OUTPUT
POWER (W)
Combo Insides.qxd  11/5/2004  13:19  Page 43
+ 1 . 2 0 1 . 7 8 4 . 1 0 0 0w w w. g l o b t e k . c o m44
GTD21088L SERIES-20W
0-20 Watts, DC/DC Desktop Switchmode Power Supply,
Single Output Family 11-16 VDC Input, ITE, Class II
Part Number Ordering System (See Page 224)
Output Plug/Cord Options (See Page 189)
ISO 9001:2000
REGISTERED
SPECIFICATIONS MAY CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE. CONSULT GLOBTEK CUSTOMER SERVICE FOR LATEST SPECIFICATIONS.
ENCLOSURE: DESKTOP, DUAL CORD
HOUSING: HIGH IMPACT PLASTIC, 94VO POLYCARBONATE, NON-VENTED, COLOR BLACK
SIZE:
57 x 48 x 26 + 1mm
INPUT CONNECTOR:
2 CONDUCTOR, 18AWG STRANDED
WIRE, FLAT UL VW-1 RATED UL
2464 CORD TYPE, COLOR BLACK ,
LENGTH OF CORD: 1830 + 50mm.
CORD IS MEASURED FROM THE
HOUSING TO THE END OF
OVERMOLD OF THE CONNECTOR.
CABLE MARKED WITH WIRE
GAUGE, AND ALL APPLICABLE
RATING AND SAFETY APPROVALS.
INPUT CONNECTOR:
OPTION # 1:
CAR MALE CIGARETTE LIGHTER DC
POWER PLUG (+,-) TIP POSITIVE WITH
5A/125V SLO-BLO FUSE
OPTION # 2:
SPADE TONGUE TERMINAL 0.25” FAST
ON SOFT INSULATION TYPE
INPUT CONNECTOR: